mes 9-4-99

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/05/1999 NTHAI1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000048 1916190

40.00 DP

150.00 DP

08-05-1999



101110451
RECORDATION FURIN LUVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc As: Effective Date Month Day Yea			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Yea 02051998 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other 191610			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Flow Measurement, Inc. dba Hersey Measurement Co. 02051998				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Ass	sociation		
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bindicator Company LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1915 Dove Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Port Huron	MI/U.S. 45060 State/Country Zip C	ode		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		•		
X Other limited liability company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		arate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Rec	reiving Party only		
Name	Little 101 the 113t Nee	civing raity only.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (248) 689-3500				
Name Robert C. Collins				
Address (line 1) Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C.				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 4390				
Address (line 3) Troy, MI 48099-43	90			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docs.	ument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of Trademark Number of Trademar	er(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTE 26342 1916190	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s) 1949017 1558804 1949018		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 7		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00				
Deposit Account	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-0852 Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Robert C. Collins	belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	August 2, 1999 Date Signed		
	//			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FLOW MEASUREMENT, INC. (doing business as Hersey Measurement Company) ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at 150 Venture Boulevard, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29305, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto BINDICATOR COMPANY LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1915 Dove Street, Port Huron, Michigan 45060-0009, all of Assignor's right, title and interest Assignor may now have or has ever had in and to the use of the names, marks and logos set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Trademarks"), or any other name including or incorporating the Trademarks, as a trademark, service mark or tradename, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any registrations pertaining thereto, and Assignor agrees that it will not hereafter adopt or use any trademark, service mark or name confusingly similar to the said Trademarks, and Assignor further agrees that it will discontinue the use of any such Trademarks in any manner whatsoever upon execution of this Assignment, except as provided in the Purchase Agreement, as defined below.

This Assignment is made pursuant to and is subject to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer, and its corporate seal affixed, this 500 day of February, 1998.

FLOW MEASUREMENT, INC.

By:

H. Patrick Mullen, President

STATE OF GEORGIA)
SS
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this 54 day of February, before me personally appeared H. Patrick Mullen, President of Flow Measurement, Inc., who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Flow Measurement, Inc. with authority to do so.

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

Notary Public, Cwinnett County, Georgia, My Commission Expires April 6, 1998

ATLLIB01 543268.1

A1LLIBUI 343408.I

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0305

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks	Registration No.	Status
NIAGARA	26342	Registered 4/2/1895
RAMAPO	1,916,190	Registered 9/5/95
RAMAPO MARK V	1,951,216	Registered 1/23/96
RAMAPO MARK XII	1,949,017	Registered 1/16/96
RAMAPO MARK X	1,949,018	Registered 1/16/96
BEP	1,919,402	Registered 9/19/95
THINK TANK	1,558,804	Registered 10/3/89

JB01 543268.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0306